ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA (940) 1.4 BiFuel (940FXA1A, 940FXT1A) 12.2011 - 02.2017 88KW/120PS 198 A4.000
ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA (940) 1.4 TB (940FXA1A, 940FXT1A)  04.2010-12.2020 88KW/120PS 198 A4.000
ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA (940) 1.4 TB (940FXB1A, 940FXB11)  04.2010-10.2018 125KW/170PS 940 A2.000

ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA (940) 1.4 TB (940FXF1A) 04.2010 - 02.2016 85KW/116PS 940 A6.000
ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA (940) 1.4 TB (940FXG1A) 04.2010 - 10.2018 120KW/163PS 955 A8.000
ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA (940) 1.6 JTDM (940FXD1A)  04.2010 - 02.2016 77KW/105PS 940 A3.000
ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA (940) 1.8 TBi (940FXC1A) 04.2010 - 02.2016 173KW/235PS 940 A1.000
ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA (940) 1.8 TBi (940FXR11) 09.2013 - 10.2018 177KW/241PS 940 B2.000

ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA (940) 2.0 JTDM (940.FXL1A)  04.2010 - 12.2020 103KW/140PS 940 A5.000

ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA (940) 2.0 JTDM (940FXE1A, 940FXG11) 04.2010 - 12.2020 125KW/170PS 940 A4.000

ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA (940) 2.0 JTDM (940FXH1A, 940FXH11, 940FXZ11, 940FXZ1A) 04.2010-10.2018 120KW/163PS 940 B9.000
ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA (940) 2.0 JTDM (940FXM1A, 940FXS1A, 940FYD1A) 04.2010 - 02.2016 100KW/136PS 940 A8.000

ALFA ROMEO MITO (955) 0.9 TwinAir (955.AXW1B) 07.2011 - 12.2013 63KW/86PS 312 A2.000

ALFA ROMEO MITO (955) 0.9 TwinAir (955AXY1B) 04.2013 - 08.2018 77KW/105PS 199 B6.000

ALFA ROMEO MITO (955) 1.3 Multilet (955AXH1B, 955AXT1A) 08.2008 - 08.2010 66KW/90PS 955 B2.000

ALFA ROMEO MITO (955) 1.3 Multilet (955AXP1A, 955AYC1A) 09.2009 - 10.2018 70KW/95PS 330 A1.000

ALFA ROMEO MITO (955) 1.3 Multilet (955AXT1A) 01.2011-12.2015 62KW/84PS 199 B4.000

ALFA ROMEO MITO (955) 1.4 (955.AXB1B, 955.AXU1A) 03.2011 - 10.2018 57KW/78PS 350 A1.000

ALFA ROMEO MITO (955) 1.4 (955AXV1A) 05.2011 - 10.2018 51KW/69PS 955 A9.000

ALFA ROMEO MITO (955) 1.4 MultiAir (955AXL1B) 09.2009 - 08.2013 77KW/105PS 955 A6.000

ALFA ROMEO MITO (955) 1.4 MultiAir (955AXN1B) 09.2009 - 10.2018 125KW/170PS 940 A2.000

ALFA ROMEO MITO (955) 1.4 Turbo MultiAir (955AXM1A, 955AXR11)  10.2009 - 12.2014 99KW/135PS 955 A2.000

ALFA ROMEO MITO (955) 1.4 Turbo MultiAir (955AXS1B, 955AXS11) 10.20009 - 10.2018 120KW/163PS 955 A8.000
ALFA ROMEO MITO (955) 1.6 JTDM (955AXC1B) 08.2008 - 08.2015 88KW/120PS 198 A2.000

ALFA ROMEO MITO (955) 1.6 JTDM (955AXE1B) 08.2008 - 08.2015 85KW/115PS 955 A4.000

AUDI A3 Convertible (8P7) 1.8 TFSI 04.2008 - 05.2013 118KW/160PS BZB

AUDI A3 Convertible (8P7) 1.9 TDI 04.2008 - 10.2009 77KW/105PS  BLS
AUDI A3 Convertible (8P7) 2.0 TDI 04.2008 - 05.2013 100KW/136PS CFFA
AUDI A3 Convertible (8P7) 2.0 TDI 04.2008 - 05.2013 103KW/140PS CFFB
AUDI A3 Convertible (8P7) 2.0 TFSI 04.2008 - 05.2013 147KW/200PS CAWB
AUDI A3 Hatchback (8P1) 1.8 TFSI 11.2006 - 08.2012 118KW/160PS BYT
AUDI A3 Hatchback (8P1) 1.9 TDI 05.2003 - 05.2010 77KW/105PS  BXE
AUDI A3 Hatchback (8P1) 2.0 TDI 05.2003 - 08.2012 100KW/136PS CFFA
AUDI A3 Hatchback (8P1) 2.0 TDI 06.2005 - 06.2008 103KW/140PS BMM
AUDI A3 Hatchback (8P1) 2.0 TDI 06.2006 - 06.2008 120KW/163PS BUY
AUDI A3 Hatchback (8P1) 2.0 TDI 03.2006 - 08.2012 125KW/170PS CFGB
AUDI A3 Hatchback (8P1) 2.0 TDI 16V 05.2003 - 08.2012 103KW/140PS BKD
AUDI A3 Hatchback (8P1) 2.0 TFSI 09.2004 - 08.2012 147KW/200PS AXX
AUDI A3 Hatchback (8P1) 2.0 TFSI quattro 09.2004 - 08.2012 147KW/200PS CBFA

AUDI A3 Hatchback (8P1) 3.2 V6 quattro07.2003 - 05.2009 184KW/250PS BUB
AUDI A3 Hatchback (8P1) S3 quattro  02.2007 - 08.2012 188KW/256PS CDLC
AUDI A3 Hatchback (8P1) S3 quattro  11.2006 - 08.2012 195KW/265PS CDLA
AUDI A3 Hatchback (8V1, 8VK) 1.8 TFSI quattro 08.2012 - ... 132KW/180PS CJSB



AUDI A3 Hatchback (8V1, 8VK) 2.0 TDI
AUDI A3 Hatchback (8V1, 8VK) 2.0 TDI
AUDI A3 Hatchback (8V1, 8VK) 2.0 TDI

05.2013 - ...
09.2012 - ...
04.2012 - ...

AUDI A3 Hatchback (8V1, 8VK) 2.0 TDI quattro 12.2012 - ...
02.2013 - ...
11.2012 - ...

AUDI A3 Hatchback (8V1, 8VK) S3 quattro
AUDI A3 Hatchback (8V1, 8VK) S3 quattro
AUDI A3 Saloon (8VS, 8VM) 2.0 TDI 09.2013 - ...
AUDI A3 Saloon (8VS, 8VM) 2.0 TDI 10.2013 - ...
AUDI A3 Saloon (8VS, 8VM) 2.0 TDI 05.2013 - ...
AUDI A3 Saloon (8VS, 8VM) S3 quattro 10.2013 - ...
AUDI A3 Saloon (8VS, 8VM) S3 quattro 10.2013 - ...

100KW/136PS
105KW/143PS
110KW/150PS

100KW/136PS
105KW/143PS
110KW/150PS
206KW/280PS
221KW/300PS

135KW/184PS
206KW/280PS
221KW/300PS

CRBD

CRFC

DCYA

CUNA
CJXB
CJXC
CRBD

CRFC

DCYA

CJXB

CJXC

AUDI A3 Sportback (8PA) 1.8 TFSI
AUDI A3 Sportback (8PA) 2.0 TDI
AUDI A3 Sportback (8PA) 2.0 TDI
AUDI A3 Sportback (8PA) 2.0 TDI
AUDI A3 Sportback (8PA) 2.0 TDI
AUDI A3 Sportback (8PA) 2.0 TDI 16V
AUDI A3 Sportback (8PA) 2.0 TFSI

AUDI A3 Sportback (8PA) 2.0 TFSI quattro

11.2006 - 03.2013
09.2004 - 03.2013
06.2005 - 06.2008
06.2006 - 06.2008
03.2006 - 03.2013
09.2004 - 03.2013
09.2004 - 03.2013

AUDI A3 Sportback (8PA) 3.2 V6 quattro09.2004 - 05.2009

AUDI A3 Sportback (8PA) RS3 quattro
AUDI A3 Sportback (8PA) S3 quattro

AUDI A3 Sportback (8VA, 8VF) 1.8 TFSI quattro 05.2013 - ...
100KW/136PS CRBD
105KW/143PS CRFC
110KW/150PS DCYA

AUDI A3 Sportback (8VA, 8VF) 2.0 TDI
AUDI A3 Sportback (8VA, 8VF) 2.0 TDI
AUDI A3 Sportback (8VA, 8VF) 2.0 TDI

01.2011-12.2012
06.2008 - 03.2013

05.2013 - ...
03.2013 - ...
09.2012 - ...

09.2004 - 03.2013

118KW/160PS
100KW/136PS
103KW/140PS
120KW/163PS
125KW/170PS
103KW/140PS
147KW/200PS

184KW/250PS
250KW/340PS
195KW/265PS
132KW/180PS

BYT
CFFA
BMM
BUY
CFGB
BKD
BPY

BUB
CEPA
CDLA
CJSB

AUDI A3 Sportback (8VA, 8VF) 2.0 TDI quattro  02.2013 - ...

AUDI A3 Sportback (8VA, 8VF) 2.0 TDI quattro 05.2013 - 07.2018

AUDI A3 Sportback (8VA, 8VF) RS3 quattro
AUDI A3 Sportback (8VA, 8VF) S3 quattro

AUDI A3 Sportback (8VA, 8VF) S3 quattro

AUDI A4 Allroad (8KH, B8) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A4 Allroad (8KH, B8) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A4 Allroad (8KH, B8) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A4 Allroad (8KH, B8) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A4 Allroad (8KH, B8) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A4 Allroad (8KH, B8) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A4 Allroad (8KH, B8) 3.0 TDI quattro

AUDI A4 Avant (8E5,B6) 1.8 T  09.2001 - 07.2002
AUDI A4 Avant (8K5, B8) 2.0 TDI quattro11.2011 - 12.2015
AUDI A4 Avant (8K5, B8) 2.0 TDI quattro09.2013 - 12.2015
06.2008 - 05.2013

AUDI A4 Avant (8K5, B8) 2.0 TFSi
AUDI A4 Avant (8K5, B8) 2.0 TFSI quattro

03.2015 - ...
05.2013 - ...
11.2012 - ...
04.2009 - 05.2016
11.2011 - 05.2016
09.2013 - 05.2016
04.2009 - 05.2016
05.2013 - 05.2016
04.2009 - 01.2012
01.2012 - 05.2016

06.2008 - 12.2015

110KW/150PS DCYA

135KW/184PS

270KW/367PS CZGB
206KW/280PS CIXB
221KW/300PS CIXC

120KW/163PS
130KW/177PS
140KW/190PS
155KW/211PS
165KW/224PS
176KW/240PS
180KW/245PS

110KW/150PS AV

130KW/177PS CGLC
140KW/190PS CNHA
155KW/211PS CDNC

155KW/211PS

147KW/200PS BPY

CUNA

CAHB
CGLC
CNHA
CDNC
CNCD
CCWA
CKvC

CDNC



AUDI A4 Avant (8K5, B8) 2.0 TFSI quattro

AUDI A4 Avant (8K5, B8) 3.0 TDI quattro06.2008 - 05.2010
AUDI A4 Avant (8K5, B8) 3.0 TDI quattro04.2008 - 03.2012
AUDI A4 Avant (8K5, B8) 3.0 TDI quattro11.2011 - 12.2015

AUDI A4 Avant (8K5, B8) 3.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A4 Avant (8K5, B8) RS4 quattro
AUDI A4 Avant (8K5, B8) S4 quattro

AUDI A4 Saloon (8K2, B8) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A4 Saloon (8K2, B8) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A4 Saloon (8K2, B8) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A4 Saloon (8K2, B8) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A4 Saloon (8K2, B8) 3.0 TDI quattro

AUDI A4 Saloon (8K2, B8) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A4 Saloon (8K2, B8) 3.0 TDI quattro

AUDI A4 Saloon (8K2, B8) 3.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A4 Saloon (8K2, B8) S4 quattro
AUDI A5 Convertible (8F7) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A5 Convertible (8F7) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A5 Convertible (8F7) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A5 Convertible (8F7) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A5 Convertible (8F7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A5 Convertible (8F7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A5 Convertible (8F7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A5 Convertible (8F7) 3.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A5 Convertible (8F7) 3.2 FSI quattro

05.2012 - 08.2015
11.2008 - 12.2015
AUDI A4 Saloon (8E2, B6) 1.8 T 11.2000 - 07.2002

11.2008 - 12.2015

05.2013 - 12.2015

02.2012 - 12.2015

11.2011 - 12.2015
09.2013 - 12.2015
06.2008 - 12.2015
05.2013 - 12.2015
06.2008 - 05.2010
11.2007 - 03.2012
11.2011-12.2015
02.2012 - 12.2015

01.2012 - 05.2015
03.2009 - 01.2017
05.2013 - 05.2016
08.2015 - 01.2017
05.2015 - 01.2017
03.2009 - 03.2012
10.2011 - 01.2017
11.2011 - 01.2017
03.2009 - 03.2012

165KW/224PS

155KW/211PS CCWB
176KW/240PS CCLA
180KW/245PS CKVC

200KW/272PS

331KW/450PS CFSA
245KW/333PS CCBA
110KW/150PS AVJ

130KW/177PS
140KW/190PS
155KW/211PS
165KW/224PS
155KW/211PS
176KW/240PS
180KW/245PS
200KW/272PS

245KW/333PS CCBA

130KW/177PS
155KW/211PS
165KW/224PS
169KW/230PS
160KW/218PS
176KW/240PS
180KW/245PS
200KW/272PS
195KW/265PS

AUDI A5 Convertible (8F7) RS5 quattro
AUDI A5 Convertible (8F7) S5 quattro
AUDI A5 Coupe (8T3) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A5 Coupe (8T3) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A5 Coupe (8T3) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A5 Coupe (8T3) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A5 Coupe (8T3) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A5 Coupe (8T3) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A5 Coupe (8T3) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A5 Coupe (8T3) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A5 Coupe (8T3) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A5 Coupe (8T3) 3.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A5 Coupe (8T3) 3.2 FSI quattro
AUDI A5 Coupe (8T3) RS5 quattro

AUDI A5 Coupe (8T3) S5 quattro10.2011 - 01.2017

11.2012 - 08.2015
06.2009 - 01.2017
12.2011 - 01.2017
09.2013 - 01.2017
06.2008 - 01.2017
05.2013 - 05.2016
08.2015 - 01.2017
03.2008 - 05.2010
05.2015 - 01.2017
06.2007 - 03.2012
10.2011 - 01.2017
12.2011 - 01.2017
06.2007 - 03.2012
03.2010-01.2017

331KW/450PS
245KW/333PS
130KW/177PS
140KW/190PS
155KW/211PS
165KW/224PS
169KW/230PS
155KW/211PS
160KW/218PS
176KW/240PS
180KW/245PS
200KW/272PS
195KW/265PS
331KW/450PS

245KW/333PS CTDA

CFSA
CTDA
CGLC
CNHA
CDNC
CNCD
CNCE
CCwWB
CKVD
CAPA
CKVC
CMUA
CALA
CFSA

AUDI A5 Sportback (8TA) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A5 Sportback (8TA) 2.0 TDI quattro

12.2011 - 01.2017
09.2013 - 01.2017

130KW/177PS
140KW/190PS

CNCD

CMUA

CGLC
CNHA
CDNC
CNCD
CCWB
CCLA
CKVC
CMUA

CGLC
CDNC
CNCD
CNCE
CKVD
CCWA
CKvC
CMUA
CALA

CGLC
CNHA



AUDI A5 Sportback (8TA) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A5 Sportback (8TA) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A5 Sportback (8TA) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A5 Sportback (8TA) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A5 Sportback (8TA) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A5 Sportback (8TA) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A5 Sportback (8TA) 3.0 TFSI quattro

AUDI A5 Sportback (8TA) 3.2 FSI quattro09.2009 - 03.2012
01.2010 - 01.2017

AUDI A5 Sportback (8TA) S5 quattro
AUDI A6 Allroad (4GH, 4GJ, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A6 Allroad (4GH, 4GJ, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A6 Allroad (4GH, 4GJ, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A6 Allroad (4GH, 4GJ, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A6 Allroad (4GH, 4GJ, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A6 Allroad (4GH, 4GJ, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro

09.2009 - 01.2017
05.2013 - 05.2016
08.2015 - 01.2017
05.2015 - 01.2017
09.20009 - 03.2012
10.2011 - 01.2017
12.2011 - 01.2017

11.2015 - 09.2018
01.2012 - 12.2014
09.2014 - 09.2018
09.2014 - 09.2018
01.2012 - 06.2016
09.2014 - 09.2018

AUDI A6 Allroad (4GH, 4GJ, C7) 3.0 TFSI quattro 01.2012 - 12.2014
AUDI A6 Allroad (4GH, 4GJ, C7) 3.0 TFSI quattro 09.2014 - 09.2018

AUDI A6 Avant (4G5, 4GD, C7) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A6 Avant (4G5, 4GD, C7) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A6 Avant (4G5, 4GD, C7) 2.8 FSI quattro
AUDI A6 Avant (4G5, 4GD, C7) 2.8 FSI quattro
AUDI A6 Avant (4G5, 4GD, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A6 Avant (4G5, 4GD, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A6 Avant (4G5, 4GD, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A6 Avant (4G5, 4GD, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A6 Avant (4G5, 4GD, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A6 Avant (4G5, 4GD, C7) 3.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A6 Avant (4G5, 4GD, C7) 3.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A6 Avant (4G5, 4GD, C7) 3.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A6 Avant (4G5, 4GD, C7) S6 quattro
AUDI A6 Avant (4G5, 4GD, C7) S6 quattro

AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) 2.0 TFSI 03.2011 - 05.2013
AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) 2.0 TFSI 05.2013 - 09.2018

AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) 2.8 FSI quattro

AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) 2.8 FSI quattro

AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) 3.0 TFSI quattro

05.2015 - 09.2018
05.2015 - 09.2018
05.2011 - 04.2015
09.2014 - 09.2018
05.2011 - 09.2018
09.2014 - 09.2018
09.2014 - 09.2018
05.2011 - 09.2018
09.2014 - 09.2018
05.2011 - 05.2012
11.2011 - 09.2018
09.2014 - 09.2018
02.2012 - 09.2018
10.2014 - 09.2018

05.2015 - 09.2018
05.2014 - 09.2018
11.2010 - 04.2015
09.2014 - 09.2018
03.2011 - 09.2018
09.2014 - 09.2018
09.2014 - 09.2018
03.2011 - 09.2018
09.2014 - 09.2018
11.2010 - 05.2012

155KW/211PS
165KW/224PS
169KW/230PS
160KW/218PS
176KW/240PS
180KW/245PS
200KW/272PS

195KW/265PS CALA
245KW/333PS CTDA

140KW/190PS
150KW/204PS
155KW/211PS
160KW/218PS
180KW/245PS
200KW/272PS
228KW/310PS
245KW/333PS
183KW/249PS
185KW/252PS
150KW/204PS
162KW/220PS
150KW/204PS
155KW/211PS
160KW/218PS
180KW/245PS
200KW/272PS
220KW/300PS
228KW/310PS
245KW/333PS
309KW/420PS
331KW/450PS

155KW/211PS CAEB
162KW/220PS CAED

183KW/249PS
185KW/252PS
150KW/204PS
162KW/220PS
150KW/204PS
155KW/211PS
160KW/218PS
180KW/245PS
200KW/272PS
220KW/300PS

CDNC
CNCD
CNCE
CKVD
CCWA
CKvC
CMUA

CZVF
CLAA
CzvC
CZVA
CKVC
CRTD
CGWD
CREC
CYPB
CYPA
CHVA
CVPA
CLAA
czvC
CZVA
CKVC
CRTD
CGwWB
CGWD
CREC
CEUC
CTGE

CYPB
CYPA
CHVA
CVPA
CLAA
czvc
CZVA
CKVC
CRTD
CGwB



AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) 3.0 TFSI quattro 03.2011 - 09.2018
AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) 3.0 TFSI quattro 09.2014 - 09.2018

AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) S6 quattro
AUDI A6 Saloon (4G2, 4GC, C7) S6 quattro
AUDI A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF) 2.8 FSI quattro
AUDI A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF) 3.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF) 3.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF) 3.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF) S7 quattro
AUDI A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF) S7 quattro

02.2012 - 09.2018
10.2014 - 09.2018
05.2015 - 05.2018
05.2015 - 05.2018
10.2010 - 03.2015
11.2015 - 05.2018
12.2010 - 03.2015
07.2014 - 05.2018
07.2014 - 05.2018
10.2010 - 06.2016
05.2014 - 05.2018
10.2010 - 05.2012
01.2011 - 03.2015
05.2014 - 05.2018
02.2012 - 03.2015
07.2014 - 05.2018

228KW/310PS
245KW/333PS
309KW/420PS
331KW/450PS
183KW/249PS
185KW/252PS
150KW/204PS
140KW/190PS
150KW/204PS
155KW/211PS
160KW/218PS
180KW/245PS
200KW/272PS
220KW/300PS
228KW/310PS
245KW/333PS
309KW/420PS
331KW/450PS

AUDI Q3 (8UB, 8UG) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI Q3 (8UB, 8UG) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI Q3 (8UB, 8UG) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI Q3 (8UB, 8UG) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI Q3 (8UB, 8UG) 2.0 TFSI quattro

01.2012 - 10.2018
06.2011 - 04.2015
06.2011 - 10.2018
06.2011 - 04.2015
06.2011 - 04.2015

103KW/140PS
120KW/163PS
130KW/177PS
125KW/170PS
155KW/211PS

CFFB
CFGD
CLLB
cczc
CPSA

AUDI Q5 (8RB) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI Q5 (8RB) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI Q5 (8RB) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI Q5 (8RB) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI Q5 (8RB) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI Q5 (8RB) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI Q5 (8RB) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI Q5 (8RB) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI Q5 (8RB) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI Q5 (8RB) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI Q5 (8RB) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI Q5 (8RB) 3.0 TDI quattro
AUDI Q5 (8RB) 3.2 FSI quattro

08.2009 - 05.2017
08.2009 - 05.2013
11.2008 - 05.2017
11.2008 - 09.2012
06.2012 - 05.2017
11.2013 - 05.2017
09.2008 - 09.2012
11.2008 - 09.2012
11.2008 - 05.2017
06.2012 - 05.2017
06.2012 - 05.2017
11.2013 - 05.2017
11.2008 - 12.2012

100KW/136PS
105KW/143PS
120KW/163PS
125KW/170PS
130KW/177PS
140KW/190PS
155KW/211PS
155KW/211PS
176KW/240PS
180KW/245PS
184KW/250PS
190KW/258PS
199KW/270PS

AUDI R8 Coupe (422, 423) 4.2 FSI quattro
AUDI R8 Coupe (422, 423) 5.2 FSI quattro
AUDI R8 Coupe (422, 423) 5.2 FSI quattro
AUDI R8 Spyder (427, 429) 4.2 FSI quattro
AUDI R8 Spyder (427, 429) 5.2 FSI quattro
AUDI TT Coupe (8J3) 2.0 TDI quattro
AUDI TT Coupe (8J3) 2.0 TFSI

06.2008 - 06.2014
08.2006 - 06.2010

07.2010-07.2015
04.2009 - 07.2015
05.2012 - 07.2015
09.2010-07.2015
02.2010-07.2015

CAGB

CAGA

CAHB

CGLB

CGLC

CNHA

CDNC

CCwB

CPNB

CDUD

CTBC

CTBA

CALB
316KW/430PS
386KW/525PS
404KW/549PS
316KW/430PS
386KW/525PS

125KW/170PS CFGB
147KW/200PS BPY

CGXB
CREC
CEUC
CTGE
CYPB
CYPA
CNYA
CZVE
CLAA
CTCB
CZVA
CKVC
CRTD
CHMA
CGXB
CREC
CEUC
CTGE

CNDA
CTYA
CTPA
CNDA
CTYA



AUDI TT Coupe (8J3) 2.0 TFSI  05.2010 - 06.2014
AUDI TT Coupe (8J3) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI TT Coupe (8J3) 2.0 TFSI quattro
AUDI TT Coupe (8J3) 2.0 TTS quattro
AUDI TT Coupe (8J3) 2.0 TTS quattro
AUDI TT Coupe (8J3) 2.5 RS quattro

AUDI TT Coupe (8J3) 2.5 RS quattro

AUDI TT Coupe (8J3) 3.2 V6 quattro 08.2006 - 06.2010
AUDI TT Coupe (8N3) 3.2 VR6 quattro  07.2003 - 06.2006
AUDI TT Roadster (8J9) 2.0 TFSI 03.2007 - 06.2010
AUDI TT Roadster (8J9) 2.0 TFSI 05.2010 - 06.2014
AUDI TT Roadster (8)9) 2.0 TFSI quattro 06.2008 - 06.2010
AUDI TT Roadster (8)9) 2.0 TFSI quattro 05.2010 - 06.2014
AUDI TT Roadster (8)9) 2.0 TTS quattro 05.2008 - 06.2014
AUDI TT Roadster (8]9) 2.0 TTS quattro 05.2008 - 06.2014
AUDI TT Roadster (8]9) 2.5 RS quattro  07.2009 - 06.2014
AUDI TT Roadster (8]9) 2.5 RS quattro 03.2012 - 06.2014
AUDI TT Roadster (8]9) 3.2 V6 quattro 03.2007 - 06.2010
AUDI TT Roadster (8N9) 3.2 VR6 quattro07.2003 - 06.2006

06.2008 - 06.2010
05.2010-06.2014
05.2008 - 06.2014
05.2008 - 06.2014
07.2009 - 06.2014
05.2011 - 06.2014

155KW/211PS CESA

147KW/200PS
155KW/211PS
195KW/265PS
200KW/272PS
250KW/340PS
265KW/360PS
184KW/250PS
184KW/250PS

147KW/200PS BPY
155KW/211PS CESA

147KW/200PS
155KW/211PS
195KW/265PS
200KW/272PS
250KW/340PS
265KW/360PS
184KW/250PS
184KW/250PS

CCZA
CESA
CDMA
CDLB
CEPA
CEPB
BUB
BPF

CCZA
CESA
CDMA
CcDLB
CEPA
CEPB
BUB
BPF

BMW 1 Convertible (E88) 135 i
BMW 1 Convertible (E88) 135 i
BMW 1 Coupe (E82) 135
BMW 3 Convertible (E93) 335 i
BMW 3 Convertible (E93) M3
BMW 3 Coupe (E92) 335 i

BMW 3 Coupe (E92) M306.2007 - 06.2013

BMW 3 Saloon (E90) 335 i
BMW 3 Saloon (E90) 335 i
BMW 3 Saloon (E90) M3
BMW 3 Touring (E91) 335 i
BMW 5 Saloon (F10) M5

BMW Z4 Roadster (E89) sDrive 35 i
BMW Z4 Roadster (E89) sDrive 35 is

DODGE Journey MPV 2.0 CRD

03.2008 - 10.2013
03.2008 - 12.2013
10.2007 - 10.2013
12.2006 - 10.2013
03.2008 - 10.2013
06.2006 - 06.2013

03.2006 - 12.2011
09.2006 - 12.2011
12.2007 - 10.2011
09.2006 - 06.2012
09.2011 - 10.2016

06.2008 - ...

FIAT 500L (351_, 352_) 1.6 D Multijet (199LYD1B)

FIAT Freemont (345_) 2.0JTD
FIAT Freemont (345_) 2.0JTD

08.2011 - ...
08.2011 - ...

02.2009 - 08.2016
03.2010 - 08.2016
103KW/140PS BWD
FIAT 500L (351_, 352_) 0.9 (199LYC1B) 09.2012-...

FIAT 500L (351 _, 352 ) 0.9 Natural Power (199LYC1B)
FIAT 500L (351_, 352_) 1.3 D Multijet (199LXY1A, 199LXY11)
FIAT 500L (351_, 352_) 1.4 (199LYB1B) 09.2012 - ...

225KW/306PS
240KW/326PS
225KW/306PS
225KW/306PS
309KW/420PS
225KW/306PS

224KW/305PS
225KW/306PS
309KW/420PS
225KW/306PS
412KW/560PS

77KW/105PS
03.2013 - ...

70KW/95PS

09.2012 - 05.2018
FIAT BRAVO |1 (198) 1.4 16V (198AXS1B)04.2010 - 12.2014
FIAT BRAVO II (198) 1.4 T-Jet (198AXG1B)

09.2012 - ...

N55 B30 A
N55 B30 A
N55 B30 A
N55 B30 A
S65 B40 A
N55 B30 A

309KW/420PS S65 B40 A

N54 B30 A
N55 B30 A
S65 B40 A
N55 B30 A
S63 B44 B

225KW/306PS N54 B30 A
250KW/340PS N54 B30 A

199 B6.000
63KW/86PS 312 A2.000
62KW/84PS
843 A1.000
77KW/105PS

103KW/140PS 198 A7.000
10.2007 - 12.2014
100KW/136PS 939 B5.000
103KW/140PS 940 A5.000

88KW/120PS 198 A4.000

199 B4.000

199 B5.000



FIAT Freemont (345_) 2.0JTD 08.2011-... 120KW/163PS 939 B5.000

FIAT Freemont (345_) 2.0JTD 08.2011 - ... 125KW/170PS 940 A5.000

FIAT Freemont (345_) 2.0 JTD 4x4 08.2011 - ... 120KW/163PS 939 B5.000

FIAT Freemont (345_) 2.0 JTD 4x4 08.2011 - ... 125KW/170PS 940 A5.000

FIAT Freemont (345 ) 2.4 08.2011 - ... 125KW/170PS ED3

FIAT Linea (323_,110_) 1.6 D Multijet 06.2009-...  77KW/105PS 198 A3.000

FIAT Panda Hatchback (312_, 319 ) 0.9 (312PXG1A) 02.2012 - ... 63KW/86PS 312 A2.000

FIAT Panda Hatchback (312_, 319 ) 0.9 (312PXH1A) 02.2012 - ... 48KW/65PS 312 A4.000

FIAT Panda Hatchback (312_, 319 ) 0.9 (312PXN1A, 312PXN11) 02.2012 - ... 57KW/78PS 312 A7.000

FIAT Panda Hatchback (312_, 319 ) 0.9 Natural Power (312PXG1A, 312PYC1A) 07.2012- ... 63KW/86PS 463 37 566
FIAT Panda Hatchback (312_, 319 ) 1.2 (312PXA1A) 02.2012 - ... 51KW/69PS 169 A4.000

FIAT Panda Hatchback (312_, 319 ) 1.2 LPG (312PXA1A) 06.2012 - ... 51KW/69PS 169 A4.000

FIAT Panda Hatchback (312_, 319 ) 1.3 D Multijet (312PXL1A) 02.2012-... 55KW/75PS 199 A9.000

FIAT Panda Hatchback (312_, 319 ) 1.3 D Multijet 4x4 (312PXL1A) 06.2012 - ... 55KW/75PS 199 A9.000
FIAT PUNTO (199) 0.9 Twinair Turbo ~ 03.2012 - ... 63KW/86PS 312 A2.000

FIAT PUNTO (199) 1.2 (199AXZ1A, 199BXZ1A) 03.2012-... 51KW/69PS 169 A4.000

FIAT PUNTO (199) 1.3 D Multijet 03.2012 - ... 55KW/75PS 199 A2.000

FIAT PUNTO (199) 1.3 D Multijet 03.2012 - ... 62KW/84PS 199 B4.000

FIAT PUNTO (199) 1.3 D Multijet 03.2012 - ... 70KW/95PS 330 A1.000

FIAT PUNTO (199) 1.4 (199AXB1A, 199BXB1A, 199BXB11, 199AXB11)  03.2012-... 57KW/78PS 350 A1.000
FIAT PUNTO (199) 1.4 (199AXH1A, 199BXH1A) 03.2012-... 55KW/75PS 199 A7.000

FIAT PUNTO (199) 1.4 Bifuel 03.2012 - ... 57KW/78PS 350 A1.000

FIAT PUNTO (199) 1.4 Multi Air 03.2012 - ... 77KW/105PS 955 A6.000

FIAT PUNTO (199) 1.4 Natural Power  03.2012 - ... 57KW/78PS 350 A1.000

FIAT PUNTO (199) 1.4 Turbo Multi Air  03.2012 - ... 99KW/135PS 955 A2.000

FORD B-MAX (JK) 1.6 Ti 10.2012 - ... 77KW/105PS IQJA

FORD C-MAX (DM2) 2.0 TDCi  02.2008 - 09.2010 81KW/110PS IXDA
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 2.0 TDCi  02.2007 - 09.2010 98KW/133PS  G6DC

FORD C-Max Il (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.0 EcoBoost 10.2012 - ... 74KW/100PS  M2DC
FORD C-Max Il (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.0 EcoBoost 10.2012 - ... 92KW/125PS M1DA
FORD C-Max Il (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.6 EcoBoost 12.2010-... 110KW/150PS JQDA
FORD C-Max Il (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.6 EcoBoost 12.2010-... 134KW/182PS JTDA
FORD C-Max Il (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.6 TDCi  12.2010 - ... 70KW/95PS T3DA

FORD C-Max Il (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.6 TDCi  12.2010 - ... 85KW/115PS T1DA

FORD C-Max Il (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.6 Ti 12.2010- ... 63KW/85PS XTDA

FORD C-Max Il (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.6 Ti 12.2010- ... 77KW/105PS  1QDA

FORD C-Max Il (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.6 Ti 12.2010- ... 92KW/125PS  PNDA

FORD C-Max Il (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 2.0 TDCi  02.2011 - ... 85KW/115PS TYDA

FORD C-Max Il (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 2.0 TDCi  02.2011 - ... 100KW/136PS UKDB

FORD C-Max Il (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 2.0 TDCi  04.2010 - ... 103KW/140PS UFDB

FORD C-Max Il (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 2.0 TDCi  12.2010- ... 120KW/163PS TXDB

FORD Fiesta Mk6 Hatchback (JA8, JR8) 1.6 ST  03.2013 - ... 134KW/182PS JTIB

FORD FOCUS Il 1.0 EcoBoost  02.2012 - ... 92KW/125PS  M1DC



FORD FOCUS 111 1.6 EcoBoost  07.2010 - ... 110KW/150PS JQDA

FORD FOCUS Il 1.6 EcoBoost  07.2010 - ... 134KW/182PS JTDA

FORD FOCUS Il 1.6 TDCi 07.2010 - ... 70KW/95PS T3DA

FORD FOCUS Il 1.6 TDCi 07.2010- ... 85KW/115PS T1DA

FORD FOCUSIl11.6 Ti 07.2010- ... 77KW/105PS IQDA

FORD FOCUSIl1 1.6 Ti 07.2010- ... 92KW/125PS PNDA

FORD FOCUS 111 2.0 ST 07.2012- ... 184KW/250PS R9ODB

FORD FOCUS 111 2.0 TDCi 07.2010- ... 85KW/115PS TYDA

FORD FOCUS 111 2.0 TDCi 07.2010- ... 100KW/136PS UKDB

FORD FOCUS 111 2.0 TDCi 07.2010- ... 103KW/140PS UFDB

FORD FOCUS 111 2.0 TDCi 07.2010- ... 120KW/163PS TXDB

FORD FOCUS Il Saloon 1.0 EcoBoost 02.2012 - ... 92KW/125PS M1DC
FORD FOCUS Il Saloon 1.6 EcoBoost 07.2010- ... 110KW/150PS JQDA
FORD FOCUS lll Saloon 1.6 EcoBoost 07.2010- ... 134KW/182PS JTDA
FORD FOCUS lll Saloon 1.6 TDCi 07.2010 - ... 70KW/95PS T3DA

FORD FOCUS lll Saloon 1.6 TDCi 07.2010 - ... 85KW/115PS T1DA

FORD FOCUS Ill Saloon 1.6 Ti  07.2010 - ... 77KW/105PS IQDA

FORD FOCUS Ill Saloon 1.6 Ti  07.2010 - ... 92KW/125PS PNDA

FORD FOCUS Ill Saloon 2.0 TDCi 07.2010 - ... 85KW/115PS TYDA

FORD FOCUS 1l Saloon 2.0 TDCi 07.2010 - ... 100KW/136PS UKDB

FORD FOCUS 1l Saloon 2.0 TDCi 07.2010 - ... 103KW/140PS UFDB

FORD FOCUS 1l Saloon 2.0 TDCi 07.2010 - ... 120KW/163PS TXDB

FORD FOCUS Ill Turnier 1.0 EcoBoost  02.2012 - ... 92KW/125PS M1DC
FORD FOCUS Ill Turnier 1.6 EcoBoost  07.2010 - ... 110KW/150PS JQDA
FORD FOCUS Il Turnier 1.6 EcoBoost  07.2010 - ... 134KW/182PS JTDA
FORD FOCUS Il Turnier 1.6 TDCi07.2010 - ... 70KW/95PS T3DA

FORD FOCUS Il Turnier 1.6 TDCi07.2010 - ... 85KW/115PS T1DA

FORD FOCUS Ill Turnier 1.6 Ti  07.2010 - ... 77KW/105PS 1QDB

FORD FOCUS Ill Turnier 1.6 Ti  07.2010 - ... 92KW/125PS PNDA

FORD FOCUS Il Turnier 2.0 ST 07.2012 - ... 184KW/250PS R9DB

FORD FOCUS Il Turnier 2.0 TDCi07.2010 - ... 85KW/115PS TYDA

FORD FOCUS Il Turnier 2.0 TDCi07.2010 - ... 100KW/136PS UKDB

FORD FOCUS Ill Turnier 2.0 TDCi07.2010 - ... 103KW/140PS UFDB

FORD FOCUS Ill Turnier 2.0 TDCi07.2010 - ... 120KW/163PS TXDB

FORD GALAXY (WA6) 1.6 EcoBoost 11.2010 - 06.2015 118KW/160PS
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 1.6 TDCi  02.2011 - 06.2015 85KW/115PS T1WA
FORD GALAXY (WA®6) 2.0 05.2006 - 06.2015 107KW/145PS TBWB
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.0 EcoBoost 07.2010 - 06.2015 146KW/199PS
FORD GALAXY (WA®6) 2.0 EcoBoost 03.2010 - 06.2015 149KW/203PS
FORD GALAXY (WAG6) 2.0 Flexifuel 05.2006 - 06.2015 107KW/145PS
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.0 TDCi 11.2007 - 06.2015 85KW/115PS TYWA
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.0 TDCi  05.2006 - 06.2015 100KW/136PS UKWA
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.0 TDCi  05.2006 - 06.2015 103KW/140PS QXWC

JTWA

TNWB
TNWA
TBWB



FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.0 TDCi 03.2010 - 06.2015
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.2 TDCi 11.2010 - 06.2015
FORD Grand C-Max (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.0 EcoBoost
FORD Grand C-Max (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.0 EcoBoost
FORD Grand C-Max (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.6 EcoBoost
FORD Grand C-Max (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.6 EcoBoost
FORD Grand C-Max (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.6 TDCi
FORD Grand C-Max (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.6 TDCi

120KW/163PS
147KW/200PS
10.2012 - ...
10.2012 - ...
12.2010 - ...
12.2010 - ...
12.2010 - ...
12.2010 - ...

TXWA

KNWA
74KW/100PS
92KW/125PS
110KW/150PS
134KW/182PS
70KW/95PS
85KW/115PS

FORD Grand C-Max (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.6 Ti 12.2010 - ...
FORD Grand C-Max (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 1.6 Ti 12.2010 - ...

77KW/105PS
92KW/125PS

IQDA
PNDA

FORD Grand C-Max (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 2.0 TDCi
FORD Grand C-Max (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 2.0 TDCi
FORD Grand C-Max (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 2.0 TDCi
FORD Grand C-Max (DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU) 2.0 TDCi

02.2011 - ...
02.2011 - ...
02.2011 - ...
12.2010 - ...

85KW/115PS

100KW/136PS
103KW/140PS
120KW/163PS

FORD KUGA 12.0 TDCi 03.2008 - 11.2012
FORD KUGA 12.0 TDCi  03.2010-11.2012
FORD KUGA |1 2.0 TDCi 4x4
FORD KUGA |1 2.0 TDCi 4x4
FORD KUGA |1 2.0 TDCi 4x4 03.2010 - 11.2012
FORD KUGA12.54x4 02.2008 - 11.2012
FORD Kuga Mk2 (DM2) 1.6 EcoBoost  03.2013 - ...
FORD Kuga Mk2 (DM2) 1.6 EcoBoost 4x4
FORD Kuga Mk2 (DM2) 2.0 TDCi03.2013 - ...
FORD Kuga Mk2 (DM2) 2.0 TDCi 4x4
FORD Kuga Mk2 (DM2) 2.0 TDCi 4x4
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 1.6 EcoBoost
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 1.6 TDCi

03.2008 - 11.2012
03.2010-11.2012

03.2013 - ...

03.2013 - ...
03.2013 -09.2014
02.2011 - 01.2015
02.2011 - 01.2015

FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 1.8 TDCi
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 1.8 TDCi
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 EcoBoost
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 Flexifuel
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 SCTi
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 TDCi
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 TDCi
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 TDCi
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 TDCi
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 TDCi
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.2 TDCi

03.2007 - 01.2015
06.2007 - 01.2015
07.2010 - 01.2015
03.2009 - 01.2015
03.2010 - 01.2015
11.2007 - 01.2015
03.2007 - 01.2015
03.2007 - 12.2014
03.2007 - 01.2015
03.2010-01.2015
07.2010-01.2015

100KW/136PS G6DG
103KW/140PS UFDA
100KW/136PS
103KW/140PS
120KW/163PS
147KW/200PS HYDC
110KW/150PS

G6DG
UFDA
TXDA

JOMA
134KW/182PS

103KW/140PS UFMA
103KW/140PS UFMA

120KW/163PS
118KW/160PS
85KW/115PS
74KW/100PS
92KW/125PS
176KW/240PS
107KW/145PS
149KW/203PS
85KW/115PS
96KW/130PS
100KW/136PS
103KW/140PS
120KW/163PS
147KW/200PS

JITMA

TXMA
JTBB
T1BA
FFBA
QYBA
TPBA
TBBB
TNBA
KLBA
AZBA
UKBA
UFBB
TXBB
KNBA

FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 1.8 TDCi
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 1.8 TDCi
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.0 Flexifuel
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.0 TDCi
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.0 TDCi

03.2007 - 01.2015
06.2007 - 01.2015
03.2009 - 01.2015
11.2007 - 01.2015
03.2007 - 01.2015

74KW/100PS
92KW/125PS
107KW/145PS
85KW/115PS
96KW/130PS

M2DC
M1DA
JQDA
JTDA
T3DA
T1DA

TYDA
UKDB
UFDB
TXDB

FFBA
QYBA
TBBB
KLBA
AZBA



FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2007 - 01.2015 103KW/140PS UFBB
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2010 - 01.2015 120KW/163PS TXBB
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 1.6 EcoBoost  02.2011 - 01.2015 118KW/160PS JTBB

FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 1.6 TDCi 02.2011 - 01.2015 85KW/115PS T1BA
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 1.8 TDCi 03.2007 - 12.2012 74KW/100PS  FFBA

FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 1.8 TDCi 06.2007 - 12.2012 92KW/125PS  QYBA
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 EcoBoost 07.2010 - 01.2015 176KW/240PS TPBA
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 Flexifuel ~ 03.2009 - 01.2015 107KW/145PS TBBB
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 SCTi 03.2010 - 01.2015 149KW/203PS TNBA
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 11.2007 - 01.2015 85KW/115PS  KLBA

FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2007 - 12.2012 96KW/130PS AZBA
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2007 - 12.2014 100KW/136PS UKBA
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2007 - 01.2015 103KW/140PS UFBB
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2010 - 01.2015 120KW/163PS TXBB

FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.2 TDCi 07.2010 - 01.2015 147KW/200PS KNBA
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 1.6 EcoBoost 02.2011-12.2014 118KW/160PS JTWA

FORD S-MAX (WA6) 1.6 TDCi  02.2011 - 12.2014 85KW/115PS T1WA

FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 05.2006 - 12.2014 107KW/145PS TBWB

FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 EcoBoost 07.2010-12.2014 146KW/199PS TNWB

FORD S-MAX (WAG6) 2.0 EcoBoost 03.2010-12.2014 149KW/203PS TNWA

FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 EcoBoost 07.2010-12.2014 176KW/240PS TPWA

FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 Flexifuel 05.2006 - 12.2014 107KW/145PS TBWB

FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 TDCi  11.2007 - 12.2014 85KW/115PS TYWA

FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 TDCi  05.2006 - 12.2014 100KW/136PS UKWA

FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 TDCi  05.2006 - 12.2014 103KW/140PS QXWC

FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 TDCi  03.2010 - 12.2014 120KW/163PS TXWA

FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.2 TDCi  07.2010 - 12.2014 147KW/200PS KNWA

LANCIA DELTA IIl (844) 1.4 (844.AXA1A) 09.2008 - 08.2014 88KW/120PS 198 A4.000

LANCIA DELTA 1Il (844) 1.4 16V (844.AXL1A) 07.2010 - 08.2014 103KW/140PS 198 A7.000
LANCIA DELTA IIl (844) 1.6 D Multijet (844.AXC11, 844.AXC1A) 09.2008 - 08.2014 88KW/120PS 198 A2.000
LANCIA DELTA IIl (844) 1.6 D Multijet (844.AXF11, 844.AXF1A) 08.2008 - 08.2014 85KW/116PS 955 A4.000
LANCIA DELTA 1Il (844) 1.6 D Multijet (844.AXP1A) 04.2011 - 08.2014 77KW/105PS 844 A3.000

LANCIA DELTA IIl (844) 2.0 D Multijet (844.AXD1A, 844.AXM1A) 09.2008 - 08.2014
LANCIA DELTA IIl (844) 2.0 D Multijet (844.AXG1A, 844.AXN1A) 09.2008 - 08.2014

121KW/165PS 198 A8.000
120KW/163PS 844 A2.000

LANCIA Ypsilon (312_) 0.9 CNG (312.YXG1A)  05.2011-..  63KW/86PS 312 A2.000

LANCIA Ypsilon (312_) 0.9 TwinAir (312.PXG11, 312.PXG1A, 312.YXG11, 312.YXG1A)  05.2011 - 12.2018 63KW/86PS 312 A2.000
LANCIA Ypsilon (312_) 1.2 (312.PXA1A, 312.YXA1A)  05.2011 - 12.2021 51KW/69PS 169 A4.000

LANCIA Ypsilon (312_) 1.2 Bi-fuel (312.YXA1A) 05.2011-..  49KW/67PS 169 A4.000

LANCIA Ypsilon (312_) 1.3 D Multijet (312.YXE1A, 312.YXU1A)  05.2011 - 08.2018 70KW/95PS 199 B1.000

MAZDA 3 (BL) 1.6 MZ-CD (BL14) 12.2008 - 05.2013 80KW/109PS Y642

MAZDA 3 (BL) 1.6 MZR CD (BL14) 09.2010 - 05.2013 85KW/116PS Y650

MAZDA 3 Saloon (BL) 1.6 MZR CD (BL12) 12.2008 - 05.2013 80KW/109PS Y642

MAZDA5 (CW) 1.6 CD 07.2010-... 85KW/116PS Y650



MERCEDES-BENZ A-Class (W176) AMG A 45 4-matic (176.052)
MITSUBISHI Lancer VIII Saloon (CY_A, CZ_A) EVO X (CZ4A)
MITSUBISHI Outlander Il Off-Road (CW_W) 2.2 DI-D 4WD

07.2015 - 05.2018
06.2008 - 12.2015
08.2007 - 11.2012

280KW/381PS M 133.980
217KW/295PS 4B11-T/C
115KW/156PS 4HK

RENAULT Captur (J5_, H5_) 1.2 TCe 120 01.2016 -...  87KW/118PS  H5F 412

RENAULT Captur (J5_, H5_) 1.2 TCe 120 06.2013 -...  88KW/120PS  H5F 403

RENAULT Captur (J5_, H5_ ) 1.5dCi90 06.2013-...  66KW/90PS  K9K 838

RENAULT Clio IV Grandtour (KH_) 1.2 TCe 120 (KHAU)  01.2016-..  87KW/118PS H5F 412

RENAULT Clio IV Grandtour (KH_) 1.2 TCe 120 (KHM0)  03.2013-..  88KW/120PS  H5F 403

RENAULT Clio IV Grandtour (KH_) 1.5 dCi 90 (KHN3, KHN4) 11.2012-...  66KW/90PS  K9K 608

RENAULT Clio IV Hatchback (BH_) 1.2 TCe 120 (BHAU) 01.2016-..  87KW/118PS H5F 412

RENAULT Clio IV Hatchback (BH_) 1.2 TCe 120 (BHMO) 03.2013-...  88KW/120PS  H5F 403

RENAULT Clio IV Hatchback (BH_) 1.5dCi90  11.2012-..  66KW/90PS  K9K 608

RENAULT Clio IV Hatchback (BH_) 1.6 RS (BHJ4, BHJ6, BHMM)  03.2013-...  147KW/200PS M5M 401

RENAULT Fluence (L3_) 1.5 dCi (L30D, L30L, L306, L33F, L33L, L33M, L33V, L33W) 02.2010-..  81KW/110PS K9K 837
RENAULT GRAND SCENIC Il (Jz0/1_) 1.5dCi  04.2009 -...  81KW/110PS K9K 837

RENAULT Kadjar (HA_, HL_) 1.5 dCi 110 (HLA3) 06.2015-..  81KW/110PS K9K 649

RENAULT Latitude Saloon 1.5 dCi (L70R, L731) 07.2010-...  81KW/110PS K9K 782

RENAULT MEGANE CC (EZ0/1_) 1.5 dCi (EZ09, EZ1G, EZOD, EZ14)06.2010 -... ~ 81KW/110PS K9K 837

RENAULT MEGANE IIl Coupe (DZ0/1_) 1.5dCi  07.2014-..  70KW/95PS  K9K 846

RENAULT MEGANE Il Coupe (DZ0/1_) 1.5 dCi (DZ09, DZOD, DZ1F, DZ1G, DZ14, DZ29)  02.2009 - 08.2015 81KW/110PS  K9K 846
RENAULT MEGANE Il Grandtour (KZ0/1) 1.5 dCi (KZ09, KZOD, KZ1G, KZ29, KZ14, KZ1W, KZ10, KZ1F,...  02.2009 - 08.2015 81KW/110PS
RENAULT MEGANE IIl Grandtour (KZ0/1) 1.5 dCi (KZ1G, KZIW, KZOR) ~ 11.2013-..  70KW/95PS  K9K 846

RENAULT Megane Il Hatchback (BZ0/1_) 1.5 dCi (BZ09, BZOD, BZ1W, BZ29, BZ14) 02.2009 -...  81KW/110PS K9K 846
RENAULT Megane Il Hatchback (BZ0/1_) 1.5 dCi (BZ1G, BZIW, BZOR) ~ 11.2013 - 08.2015 70KW/95PS  K9K 846
RENAULT Scénic Il (JZ0/1_) 1.5 dCi 02.2009-...  78KW/106PS K9K 832

RENAULT Scénic Il (JZ0/1_) 1.5 dCi 04.2009-...  81KW/110PS K9K 837

RENAULT Twingo Il Hatchback (BCM_) 0.9 TCe 90 (BCM9, BCM2) 09.2014-... 66KW/90PS  H4B 401

RENAULT Twingo Il Hatchback (BCM_) 1.0 SCe 70 09.2014-..  52KW/71PS  H4D 400

SEAT Alhambra (710, 711) 1.4 TSI 06.2010-...  110KW/150PS CAVA

SEAT Alhambra (710, 711) 1.8 TSI
SEAT Alhambra (710, 711) 2.0 TDI

11.2012 - 04.2015
06.2010 - 05.2011

SEAT Alhambra (710, 711) 2.0 TDI 06.2010 - ... 103KW/140PS
SEAT Alhambra (710, 711) 2.0 TDI 06.2010 - ... 125KW/170PS
SEAT Alhambra (710, 711) 2.0 TDI 11.2012 - ... 130KW/177PS
SEAT Alhambra (710, 711) 2.0 TSI 11.2010 - 147KW/200PS
SEAT Altea (5P1) 1.9 TDI104.2004 - . 77KW/105PS BKC

SEAT Altea (5P1) 2.0 TDI103.2004 - 05 2009 100KW/136PS AZV
SEAT Altea (5P1) 2.0 TDI11.2005 - ... 103KW/140PS BMM

SEAT Altea (5P1) 2.0 TDI 16V~ 03.2004 - ... 103KW/140PS CFHC
SEAT Altea (5P1) 2.0 TFSI 04.2006 - 05.2009 147KW/200PS
SEAT Altea XL (5P5, 5P8) 1.9 TDI110.2006 - ... 77KW/105PS  BKC
SEAT Altea XL (5P5, 5P8) 2.0 TDI11.2006 - 03.2009 100KW/136PS
SEAT Altea XL (5P5, 5P8) 2.0 TDI110.2006 - ... 103KW/140PS BMM

118KW/160PS CDAA
100KW/136PS CFFA

CFFB
CFGB
CFGC
CCZA

BWA

AzZV

K9K 846



SEAT Altea XL (5P5, 5P8) 2.0 TDI 16V~ 10.2006 - ... 103KW/140PS CFHC

SEAT Altea XL (5P5, 5P8) 2.0 TDI 4x4 06.2007 - ... 103KW/140PS BMM

SEAT Altea XL (5P5, 5P8) 2.0 TFSI 10.2006 - 05.2009 147KW/200PS BWA
SEAT Leon Hatchback (1P1) 1.9 TDI 07.2005 - 12.2010 77KW/105PS  BKC
SEAT Leon Hatchback (1P1) 2.0 TDI 07.2005 - 05.2010 100KW/136PS AZV
SEAT Leon Hatchback (1P1) 2.0 TDI 10.2005 - 10.2010 103KW/140PS BMM
SEAT Leon Hatchback (1P1) 2.0 TDI 05.2006 - 12.2012 125KW/170PS BMN
SEAT Leon Hatchback (1P1) 2.0 TDI 16V 07.2005 - 12.2012 103KW/140PS CFHC
SEAT Leon Hatchback (1P1) 2.0 TFSI 05.2005 - 03.2009 147KW/200PS BWA
SEAT Leon Hatchback (1P1) 2.0 TFSI 06.2009 - 12.2012 155KW/211PS CCZB

SEAT Leon Hatchback (5F1) 2.0 TDI 05.2013 - ... 105KW/143PS CRVC
SEAT Leon Hatchback (5F1) 2.0 TDI 10.2012 - ... 110KW/150PS CKFC
SEAT Leon SC (5F5) 2.0 TDI 05.2013 - ... 105KW/143PS CRVC
SEAT Leon SC (5F5) 2.0 TDI 02.2013 - ... 110KW/150PS CKFC
SEAT Leon ST (5F8) 2.0 TDI 10.2013 - ... 105KW/143PS CRVC
SEAT Leon ST (5F8) 2.0 TDI 10.2013 - ... 110KW/150PS DFGA

SEAT Toledo Il (5P2) 2.0 TDI 09.2004 - 05.2009 100KW/136PS AZV

SEAT Toledo Il (5P2) 2.0 TDI 11.2005 - 05.2009 103KW/140PS BMM

SEAT Toledo Il (5P2) 2.0 TDI 01.2006 - 05.2009 125KW/170PS BMN

SEAT Toledo Il (5P2) 2.0 TDI 16V 04.2004 - 05.2009 103KW/140PS BKD
SEAT Toledo Il (5P2) 2.0 TFSI  11.2005 - 05.2009 147KW/200PS BWA

SKODA OCTAVIA (123) 1.9 TDI  06.2004 - 12.2010 77KW/105PS  BXE

SKODA OCTAVIA (123) 2.0 TDI  03.2010 - 06.2013 81KW/110PS CFHF

SKODA OCTAVIA (123) 2.0 TDI  02.2004 - 05.2010 100KW/136PS AZV

SKODA OCTAVIA (123) 2.0 TDI  11.2005 - 05.2010 103KW/140PS BMM

SKODA OCTAVIA (123) 2.0 TDI 16V 02.2004 - 04.2013 103KW/140PS CFHC
SKODA OCTAVIA (123) 2.0 TDI RS 04.2006 - 02.2013 125KW/170PS CEGA
SKODA OCTAVIA (123) 2.0 TFSI 10.2005 - 02.2013 147KW/200PS BWA

SKODA Octavia Il Combi (125) 1.9 TDI  09.2004 - 12.2010 77KW/105PS  BXE
SKODA Octavia Il Combi (125) 2.0 TDI  03.2010 - 06.2013 81KW/110PS  CFHF
SKODA Octavia Il Combi (125) 2.0 TDI  11.2005 - 05.2010 103KW/140PS BMM

SKODA Octavia Il Combi (125) 2.0 TDI 16V 02.2004 - 05.2010 100KW/136PS
SKODA Octavia Il Combi (125) 2.0 TDI 16V 02.2004 - 05.2013 103KW/140PS
SKODA Octavia Il Combi (125) 2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 05.2010 - 02.2013 103KW/140PS
SKODA Octavia Il Combi (1Z5) 2.0 TDI 4x4 07.2006 - 05.2010 103KW/140PS

SKODA Octavia Il Combi (1Z5) 2.0 TDI RS04.2006 - 02.2013 125KW/170PS CEGA
SKODA Octavia Il Combi (1Z5) 2.0 TFSI  10.2005 - 02.2013 147KW/200PS BWA

SKODA Octavia Il Combi (5E5) 1.8 TSI 4x4 11.2012 - ... 132KW/180PS CISB
SKODA Octavia lll Combi (5E5) 2.0 TDI  11.2012 - ... 105KW/143PS CRVC

SKODA Octavia lll Combi (5E5) 2.0 TDI 11.2012 - ... 110KW/150PS CKFC

SKODA Octavia Il Combi (5E5) 2.0 TDI RS 05.2013 - ... 135KW/184PS CUNA
SKODA Octavia Il Combi (5E5) 2.0 TSI RS 11.2012 - ... 162KW/220PS CHHB

SKODA Octavia lll Hatchback (5E3, NL3, NR3) 2.0 TDI 11.2012 - ... 105KW/143PS

AZV

CFHC
CFHC
BMM

CRVC



SKODA Octavia Il Hatchback (5E3, NL3, NR3) 2.0 TDI 11.2012 - ... 110KW/150PS CKFC
SKODA Octavia Il Hatchback (5E3, NL3, NR3) 2.0 TDI RS 05.2013 - ... 135KW/184PS CUNA
SKODA Octavia Il Hatchback (5E3, NL3, NR3) 2.0 TSIRS 05.2013 - ... 162KW/220PS CHHB
SKODA SUPERB (3T4) 2.0 TDI  03.2008 - 05.2010 103KW/140PS BMP

SKODA SUPERB (3T4) 2.0 TDI  07.2008 - 05.2015 125KW/170PS CBBB

SKODA SUPERB (3T4) 2.0 TDI 16V 01.2009 - 05.2015 103KW/140PS CFFB

SKODA SUPERB (3T4) 2.0 TDI 16V 4x4  11.2010 - 05.2015 103KW/140PS CFFB

SKODA SUPERB (3T4) 2.0 TFSI  05.2010 - 05.2015 147KW/200PS CCZA

SKODA SUPERB (3T4) 3.6 FSI 4x4 11.2008 - 05.2015 191KW/260PS CDVA
SKODA SUPERB Estate (3T5) 2.0 TDI 10.2009 - 03.2010 103KW/140PS BMP

SKODA SUPERB Estate (3T5) 2.0 TDI 10.2009 - 05.2015 125KW/170PS CBBB

SKODA SUPERB Estate (3T5) 2.0 TDI 16V 10.2009 - 05.2015 103KW/140PS CFFB

SKODA SUPERB Estate (3T5) 2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 11.2010 - 05.2015 103KW/140PS CFFB
SKODA SUPERB Estate (3T5) 2.0 TFSI 05.2010 - 05.2015 147KW/200PS CCZA

SKODA SUPERB Estate (3T5) 3.6 V6 4x4 10.2009 - 05.2015 191KW/260PS CDVA
SKODA YETI (5L) 1.8 TSI 4x4 11.2009 - 12.2017 112KW/152PS CDAB

SKODA YETI (5L) 2.0 TDI 11.2011 - 12.2017 103KW/140PS CFHC

SKODA YETI (5L) 2.0 TDI 4x4 05.2009 - 12.2017 103KW/140PS CBDB

SKODA YETI (5L) 2.0 TDI 4x4 11.2009 - 05.2015 125KW/170PS CFJA

VOLVO C30 (533) 1.8  10.2006 - 12.2012 92KW/125PS B 4184 S11

VOLVO C30 (533) 2.0 10.2006 - 12.2012 107KW/145PS B 4204 S3

VOLVO C30 (533) 2.0 D 10.2006 - 12.2012 100KW/136PS D 4204 T

VOLVO C70 Il Convertible (542)2.0D 01.2008 - 10.2009 100KW/136PS D 4204 T
VOLVO S40 11 (544) 1.8 04.2004 - 12.2010 92KW/125PS B 4184 S11

VOLVO S40 11 (544) 2.0 10.2006 - 12.2012 107KW/146PS B 4204 S3

VOLVO S40 11 (544) 2.0 D 01.2004 - 12.2010 100KW/136PS D 4204 T
VOLVO S40 11 (544) 2.0 F 10.2009 - 12.2012 107KW/146PS B 4204 S4
VOLVO S40 11 (544) D4 07.2005 - 12.2006 96KW/131PS D 4204 T2

VOLVO S6011 (134) 2.0 T 04.2010-12.2011 149KW/203PS B 4204 T6

VOLVO S60 Il (134) DRIVe / D2 01.2011 - 12.2015 84KW/114PS D4162T
VOLVO S60 11 (134) T3  04.2010 - 12.2015 110KW/150PS B 4164 T3

VOLVO S60 11 (134) T4 04.2010 - 12.2015 132KW/180PS B 4164 T

VOLVO S60 11 (134) T4F 04.2011 - 12.2015 132KW/180PS B 4164 T2

VOLVO S60 11 (134) TS5 04.2010 - 12.2014 177KW/240PS B 4204 T7

VOLVO S80 11 (124) 1.6 D DRIVe 01.2010 - 12.2011 80KW/109PS D 4164T
VOLVO S8011(124) 1.6 DRIVe  06.2011 - ... 84KW/114PS D4162T

VOLVO S8011(124) 2.0 01.2008 - 09.2012 107KW/146PS B 4204 S3

VOLVO S80 11 (124) 2.0 FlexFuel 01.2008 - 12.2011 107KW/146PS B 4204 S4
VOLVO S8011(124)2.0T 01.2010 - 05.2011 149KW/203PS B 4204 T6
VOLVO S8011(124) T4 10.2010 - 04.2014 132KW/180PS B 4164 T

VOLVO S80Il (124) T4F 05.2011 - ... 132KW/180PS B 4164 T2

VOLVO S8011(124) T5 10.2010 - 12.2016 177KW/241PS B 4204 T7

VOLVO V40 Hatchback (525, 526) T4 GTDi 03.2012 - ... 132KW/180PS B 4164 T



VOLVO V50 (545) 1.8 04.2004 - 12.2010 92KW/125PS

B 4184 S11

VOLVO V50 (545) 2.0 10.2006 - 12.2012 107KW/146PS B 4204 S3
VOLVO V50 (545) 2.0 D 04.2004 - 12.2010 100KW/136PS D 4204 T

VOLVO V50 (545) 2.0 FlexFuel 01.2010 - 12.2012

VOLVO V60 (155, 157) 1.6 DRIVe 02.2011 - 12.2015

VOLVO V60 (155, 157) 20T 07.2010 - 12.2012
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T3 09.2010 - 12.2015
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T4 09.2010 - 12.2015
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T4F 04.2011 - 12.2015
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) T5 09.2010-12.2014

107KW/146PS

149KW/203PS
110KW/150PS
132KW/180PS
132KW/180PS
177KW/241PS

84KW/114PS

B 4204 S4

B 4204 T6
B 4164 T3
B4164T

B4164 T2
B 4204 T7

VOLVO V70 111 (135) 1.6 DRIVe / D2 04.2011 - 12.2015

VOLVO V70 11l (135) 2.0 10.2007 - 12.2011

107KW/145PS

VOLVO V70 111 (135) 2.0 FlexiFuel 01.2008 - 12.2011

VOLVO V70111 (135) 2.0 T 09.2009 - 12.2011

VOLVO V70 11 (135) T4 10.2010 - 12.2015
VOLVO V70 Il (135) T4F01.2011 - 12.2015
VOLVO V70 11l (135) T5 01.2010-12.2014
VOLVO XC60 (156) 2.0 T12.2009 - 12.2012
VOLVO XC60 (156) T5 09.2010 - 02.2017
VW Beetle Convertible (5C7, 5C8) 2.0 TDI

VW Beetle Convertible (5C7, 5C8) 2.0 TFSI
VW Beetle Convertible (5C7, 5C8) 2.0 TSI

VW Beetle Hatchback (5C1, 5C2) 2.0 TFSI

VW Caddy Il Van (2KA, 2KH, 2CA, 2CH) 1.9 TDI

VW Caddy Il Van (2KA, 2KH, 2CA, 2CH) 1.9 TDI 4motion 11.2008 - 08.2010

VW Caddy Il Van (2KA, 2KH, 2CA, 2CH) 2.0 TDI
VW CC (358) 2.0 TDI 11.2011 - 12.2016
VW CC (358) 2.0 TDI 11.2011-12.2016
VW CC (358) 2.0 TDI 11.2011-12.2016
VW CC (358) 2.0 TDI 12.2012 - 12.2016

132KW/180PS
132KW/180PS
177KW/241PS
149KW/203PS
177KW/241PS

D4162T

84KW/114PS D4162T

B 4204 S3

107KW/146PS B 4204 S4

149KW/203PS B 4204 T6

B4164T

B 4164 T2
B 4204 T7
B 4204 T6
B 4204 T7

04.2012 - 07.2016 103KW/140PS
12.2011 - 07.2016 147KW/200PS
12.2012 - 07.2019 155KW/210PS
VW Beetle Hatchback (5C1, 5C2) 2.0 TD104.2011 - 07.2016

103KW/140PS CFFB

04.2011 - 07.2016 147KW/200PS
VW Beetle Hatchback (5C1, 5C2) 2.0 TSI 12.2012 - 07.2019
VW Caddy lll Estate (2KB, 2KJ, 2CB, 2CJ) 2.0 TDI 09.2007 - 08.2010 103KW/140PS
VW Caddy lll Estate (2KB, 2KJ, 2CB, 2CJ) 2.0 TDI 05.2012 - 05.2015 125KW/170PS
VW Caddy lll Estate (2KB, 2KJ, 2CB, 2CJ) 2.0 TDI 16V 4motion
04.2004 - 08.2010 77KW/105PS

155KW/211PS CPLA

11.2010 - 05.2015

09.2007 - 08.2010 103KW/140PS
100KW/136PS CFFA
103KW/140PS CFFB
125KW/170PS CLLA
130KW/177PS CFGC

VW CC (358) 2.0 TDI 4motion  11.2011 - 01.2013

125KW/170PS

VW CC(358) 2.0 TFSI  11.2011 - 12.2016 147KW/200PS CCTA
VW CC (358) 2.0 TSI 11.2011-12.2016 155KW/210PS CCZB

VW CC (358) 3.6 FSI 4motion  11.2011 - 12.2016
VW Eos (1F7, 1F8) 2.0 TDI 11.2010 - 08.2015
VW Eos (1F7, 1F8) 2.0 TDI 06.2006 - 05.2008
VW Eos (1F7, 1F8) 2.0 TDI 16V  05.2008 - 08.2015
VW Eos (1F7, 1F8) 2.0 TFSI 03.2006 - 08.2015

220KW/300PS
100KW/136PS
103KW/140PS
103KW/140PS
147KW/200PS

CFGB

BWS
CFFA
BMM
CFFB
BPY

CFFB
CCTA
CPLA

CCTA

BMM

CFJA

103KW/140PS CFHC
BLS

77KW/105PS  BLS

BMM



VW Eos (1F7, 1F8) 2.0 TSI
VW Eos (1F7, 1F8) 3.2 V6 06.2006 - 05.2009
VW Eos (1F7, 1F8) 3.6 V6 05.2009 - 11.2010
VW Golf IV Hatchback (1J1) 3.2 R32 4motion
VW GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521) 1.4 TSI 05.2006 - 06.2008
VW GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521) 1.4 TSI 05.2006 - 06.2008
VW GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521) 1.9 TDI 01.2005 - 01.2009
VW GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521) 2.0 TDI 01.2009 - 12.2013
VW GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521) 2.0 TDI 05.2005 - 12.2013
VW GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521) 2.0 TDI 12.2005 - 05.2011
VW GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521) 2.0 TDI 16V 01.2005 - 12.2013
VW Golf V Hatchback (1K1) 1.4 TSI 05.2006 - 11.2008
VW Golf V Hatchback (1K1) 1.4 TSI 11.2005 - 11.2008
VW Golf V Hatchback (1K1) 1.9 TDI 10.2003 - 11.2008
VW Golf V Hatchback (1K1) 2.0 GTI 10.2004 - 02.2009
VW Golf V Hatchback (1K1) 2.0 GTI 09.2006 - 12.2008
VW Golf V Hatchback (1K1) 2.0 TDI 10.2003 - 11.2008
VW Golf V Hatchback (1K1) 2.0 TDI 12.2004 - 11.2008
VW Golf V Hatchback (1K1) 2.0 TDI 11.2005 - 11.2008
VW Golf V Hatchback (1K1) 2.0 TDI 16V 10.2003 - 11.2008
VW Golf V Hatchback (1K1) 3.2 R32 4motion
VW Golf V Hatchback (1K1) 3.2 R32 4motion
VW Golf V Variant (1K5) 1.4 TSI 06.2007 - 07.2009
VW Golf V Variant (1K5) 1.4 TSI 06.2007 - 07.2009
VW Golf V Variant (1K5) 1.9 TDI 06.2007 - 07.2009

11.2009 - 08.2015

01.2004 - 11.2008
11.2005 - 11.2008
103KW/140PS
125KW/170PS BLG
77KW/105PS  BLS

155KW/210PS CCZB
184KW/250PS CBRA
191KW/260PS CDVA
09.2002 - 06.2005

103KW/140PS
125KW/170PS
77KW/105PS

81KW/110PS

100KW/136PS
103KW/140PS
103KW/140PS
103KW/140PS
125KW/170PS
77KW/105PS

147KW/200PS
169KW/230PS
100KW/136PS
103KW/140PS
125KW/170PS
103KW/140PS

BMY

VW Golf V Variant (1K5) 2.0 TDI 06.2007 - 07.2009 103KW/140PS BMM
VW Golf V Variant (1K5) 2.0 TDI 16V 06.2007 - 07.2009 103KW/140PS
VW Golf V Variant (1K5) 2.0 TFSI 06.2007 - 07.2009 147KW/200PS

VW GOLF VI (5K1) 2.0 GTi
VW GOLF VI (5K1) 2.0 GTi
VW GOLF VI (5K1) 2.0 GTi

06.2009 - 11.2013
04.20009 - 11.2012
05.2011 - 11.2012

147KW/200PS CCTA
155KW/210PS CCZB
173KW/235PS CDLG

VW GOLF VI (5K1) 2.0 R 4motion 11.2009 - 11.2013 188KW/256PS
VW GOLF VI (5K1) 2.0 R 4motion 11.2009 - 05.2011 195KW/265PS
VW GOLF VI (5K1) 2.0 R 4motion 11.2009 - 11.2012 199KW/270PS
VW GOLF VI (5K1) 2.0 TDI 10.2008 - 11.2012 81KW/110PS CLCA

VW GOLF VI (5K1) 2.0 TDI 10.2008 - 05.2013
VW GOLF VI (5K1) 2.0 TDI 04.2009 - 11.2012
VW Golf VI Convertible (517) 2.0 GTI
VW Golf VI Convertible (517) 2.0 R 01.2013 - 05.2016
VW Golf VI Convertible (517) 2.0 TDI  11.2011 - 05.2016
VW Golf VI Variant (AJ5) 2.0 TDI 07.2009 - 07.2013
VW Golf VI Variant (AJ5) 2.0 TFSI 07.2009 - 07.2013
VW Golf VIl Hatchback (5G1, BQ1, BE1, BE2) 2.0 GTD

05.2012 - 05.2016

04.2013 - ...

103KW/140PS CFFB
125KW/170PS CBBB

155KW/211PS
195KW/265PS
103KW/140PS

103KW/140PS CJAA

147KW/200PS

177KW/241PS BJS

BMY
BLG
BLS
CLCA
CFHB
BMM
BKD
BMY
BLG
BLS
BPY
BYD
AZV
BMM
BMN
BKD

177KW/241PS BJS
184KW/250PS CBRA

BKD
CCTA

CDLC
CDLA
CDLF

CcCczB
CDLA
CFHC

CCZA

135KW/184PS DIJGA



VW Golf VIl Hatchback (5G1, BQ1, BE1, BE2) 2.0 GTI 04.2013 - ... 162KW/220PS CXCB
VW Golf VIl Hatchback (5G1, BQ1, BE1, BE2) 2.0 GTI 04.2013 - ... 169KW/230PS CXDB
VW Golf VIl Hatchback (5G1, BQ1, BE1, BE2) 2.0 TDI 11.2012 - ... 81KW/110PS DFGB
VW Golf VIl Hatchback (5G1, BQ1, BE1, BE2) 2.0 TDI 08.2012 - ... 105KW/143PS CRVC
VW Golf VIl Hatchback (5G1, BQ1, BE1, BE2) 2.0 TDI 08.2012 - 08.2020 110KW/150PS CRBC
VW Golf VIl Variant (BA5, BV5) 2.0 TDI  05.2013 - ... 81KW/110PS DFGB

VW Golf VIl Variant (BA5, BV5) 2.0 TDI 04.2013 - ... 110KW/150PS CRBC

VW Jetta IV (162, 163, AV3, AV2) 2.0 TDI 10.2010 - ... 81KW/110PS CLCA

VW Jetta IV (162, 163, AV3, AV2) 2.0 TDI 02.2011 - ... 103KW/140PS CLCB

VW Jetta IV (162, 163, AV3, AV2) 2.0 TFSI 12.2010 - ... 147KW/200PS CCTA

VW Jetta IV (162, 163, AV3, AV2) 2.0 TSI 12.2012 - 12.2017 155KW/211PS CPLA

VW Jetta Mk5 (1K) 1.4 TSI 07.2006 - 10.2010 103KW/140PS BMY

VW Jetta Mk5 (1K) 1.4 TSI 07.2006 - 10.2010 125KW/170PS BLG

VW Jetta Mk5 (1K) 1.9 TDI 08.2005 - 10.2010 77KW/105PS  BLS

VW Jetta Mk5 (1K) 2.0 TDI 09.2005 - 10.2010 100KW/136PS CBDA

VW Jetta Mk5 (1K) 2.0 TDI 10.2005 - 10.2010 103KW/140PS BMM

VW Jetta Mk5 (1K) 2.0 TDI 10.2006 - 10.2010 125KW/170PS BMN

VW Jetta Mk5 (1K) 2.0 TDI 16V 08.2005 - 10.2010 103KW/140PS CBEA

VW Jetta Mk5 (1K) 2.0 TFSI 10.2005 - 10.2010 147KW/200PS BPY

VW Multivan V (7HM, 7HN, 7HF, 7EF, 7EM, 7EN) 2.0 BiTDI 09.2009 - 08.2015
VW Multivan V (7HM, 7HN, 7HF, 7EF, 7EM, 7EN) 2.0 BiTDI 4motion
VW Multivan V (7HM, 7HN, 7HF, 7EF, 7EM, 7EN) 2.0 TDI 05.2010 - 08.2015 100KW/136PS CAAE
VW Multivan V (7HM, 7HN, 7HF, 7EF, 7EM, 7EN) 2.0 TDI 09.2009 - 08.2015 103KW/140PS CAAC
VW Multivan V (7HM, 7HN, 7HF, 7EF, 7EM, 7EN) 2.0 TDI 4motion 05.2010 - 08.2015 100KW/136PS CAAE
VW Multivan V (7HM, 7HN, 7HF, 7EF, 7EM, 7EN) 2.0 TDI 4motion 09.2009 - 08.2015 103KW/140PS CAAC

132KW/180PS CFCA
09.2009 - 08.2015 132KW/180PS CFCA

VW Passat Alltrack (365) 2.0 TD101.2012 - 12.2014

VW Passat Alltrack (365) 2.0 TDI 4motion
VW Passat Alltrack (365) 2.0 TDI 4motion

103KW/140PS

01.2012 - 12.2014
01.2013 -12.2014

CFFB

125KW/170PS CFGB
130KW/177PS CFGC

VW Passat CC (357) 2.0 BlueTDI 05.2009 - 11.2010 105KW/143PS CBAC
VW Passat CC (357) 2.0 TDI 06.2008 - 05.2011 100KW/136PS CFFA
VW Passat CC (357) 2.0 TDI 06.2008 - 01.2012 103KW/140PS CFFB
VW Passat CC (357) 2.0 TDI 05.2008 - 05.2009 120KW/163PS CBBA
VW Passat CC (357) 2.0 TDI 06.2008 - 01.2012 125KW/170PS CBBB
VW Passat CC (357) 2.0 TDI 4motion ~ 08.2009 - 01.2012 103KW/140PS CFFB
VW Passat CC (357) 2.0 TFSI 06.2008 - 01.2012 147KW/200PS CCTA
VW Passat CC (357) 2.0 TSI 11.2010-01.2012 155KW/211PS CCZB
VW Passat CC (357) 3.6 FSI 4motion 02.2008 - 12.2011 220KW/300PS BWS
VW Passat Saloon (362) 2.0 TDI 08.2010 - 12.2014 103KW/140PS CFFB
VW Passat Saloon (362) 2.0 TDI 08.2010 - 12.2014 125KW/170PS CLLA
VW Passat Saloon (362) 2.0 TDI 12.2012 - 12.2014 130KW/177PS CFGC
VW Passat Saloon (362) 2.0 TDI 4motion08.2010 - 01.2013 125KW/170PS CFGB
VW Passat Saloon (362) 2.0 TDI 4motion01.2013 - 12.2014 130KW/177PS CFGC
VW Passat Saloon (362) 2.0 TSI 11.2010-12.2014 155KW/210PS CCZB



VW Passat Saloon (3C2) 2.0 BlueTDI

01.2009 - 11.2010

105KW/143PS CBAC

VW Passat Saloon (3C2) 2.0 FSI 08.2007 - 07.2010 125KW/170PS CCTB
VW Passat Saloon (3C2) 2.0 TDI 03.2005 - 11.2010 100KW/136PS BMA
VW Passat Saloon (3C2) 2.0 TDI 03.2005 - 05.2009 103KW/140PS BMP
VW Passat Saloon (3C2) 2.0 TDI 08.2005 - 05.2009 120KW/163PS BUZ

VW Passat Saloon (3C2) 2.0 TDI 08.2005 - 07.2010 125KW/170PS CBBB

VW Passat Saloon (3C2) 2.0 TDI 16V
VW Passat Saloon (3C2) 2.0 TDI 4motion
VW Passat Saloon (3C2) 2.0 TFSI07.2005 - 07.2010

VW Passat Saloon (3C2) 3.2 FSI 4motion 11.2005 - 07.2010

03.2005 - 07.2010
05.2009 - 07.2010

147KW/200PS

103KW/140PS BKP

125KW/170PS
BPY

184KW/250PS AXZ

VW Passat Saloon (3C2) 3.6 R36 4motion 04.2007 - 07.2010 220KW/300PS
VW Passat Variant (365) 2.0 TDI 08.2010 - 12.2014 103KW/140PS CFFB
VW Passat Variant (365) 2.0 TDI 08.2010 - 12.2014 125KW/170PS CLLA
VW Passat Variant (365) 2.0 TD1 12.2012 - 12.2014 130KW/177PS CFGC
VW Passat Variant (365) 2.0 TDI 4motion 08.2010 - 01.2013 125KW/170PS
VW Passat Variant (365) 2.0 TDI 4motion 01.2013 -12.2014 130KW/177PS
VW Passat Variant (365) 2.0 TSI 11.2010 - 12.2015 155KW/210PS CCzB

VW Passat Variant (3C5) 2.0 BlueTDI

01.2009 - 11.2010

105KW/143PS CBAC

VW Passat Variant (3C5) 2.0 FSI 08.2007 - 11.2010 125KW/170PS

VW Passat Variant (3C5) 2.0 TDI 08.2005 - 02.2006 90KW/122PS BVE
VW Passat Variant (3C5) 2.0 TDI1 08.2005 - 11.2010 100KW/136PS BMA
VW Passat Variant (3C5) 2.0 TDI 08.2005 - 05.2009 103KW/140PS BMP
VW Passat Variant (3C5) 2.0 TDI 08.2005 - 05.2009 120KW/163PS BUZ
VW Passat Variant (3C5) 2.0 TDI 08.2005 - 11.2010 125KW/170PS CBBB

VW Passat Variant (3C5) 2.0 TDI 16V
VW Passat Variant (3C5) 2.0 TDI 4motion
VW Passat Variant (3C5) 2.0 TFSI

VW Passat Variant (3C5) 3.2 FSI 4motion
VW Passat Variant (3C5) 3.6 R36 4motion
VW SCIROCCO (137, 138) 2.0R 11.2009 - 11.2017
VW SCIROCCO (137, 138) 2.0R 11.2009 - 11.2017

08.2005 - 11.2010

188KW/256PS
195KW/265PS

103KW/140PS BKP
05.2009 - 11.2010
08.2005 - 11.2010
11.2005 - 11.2010
04.2007 - 11.2010

125KW/170PS

147KW/200PS BPY

184KW/250PS
220KW/300PS
CDLC
CDLA

VW SCIROCCO (137, 138) 2.0 TDI
VW SCIROCCO (137, 138) 2.0 TDI
VW SCIROCCO (137, 138) 2.0 TDI
VW SCIROCCO (137, 138) 2.0 TDI

11.2010-11.2017 100KW/136PS
08.2008 - 11.2017 103KW/140PS
05.2009 - 11.2017 125KW/170PS
01.2013 - 11.2017 130KW/177PS
VW SCIROCCO (137, 138) 2.0 TFSI 05.2008 - 11.2009 147KW/200PS
VW SCIROCCO (137, 138) 2.0 TSI 11.2009 - 11.2017 155KW/210PS
VW SHARAN (7N1, 7N2) 1.4 TSI 05.2010 - ... 110KW/150PS CAVA
VW SHARAN (7N1, 7N2) 1.8 TSI 11.2011 - ... 118KW/160PS CDAA
VW SHARAN (7N1, 7N2) 2.0 TDI 05.2011 - 07.2019 85KW/115PS
VW SHARAN (7N1, 7N2) 2.0 TDI 05.2010 - ... 100KW/136PS CFFA
VW SHARAN (7N1, 7N2) 2.0 TDI 05.2010 - ... 103KW/140PS CFFB
VW SHARAN (7N1, 7N2) 2.0 TDI 08.2010 - ... 125KW/170PS CFGB

CFHB
CFHC
CBBB
CFGC
CAWB
CcCczB

DLTC

CBBB

BWS

CFGB
CFGC

CBBB

AXZ
BWS



VW SHARAN (7N1, 7N2) 2.0 TDI 01.2013 - ...
VW SHARAN (7N1, 7N2) 2.0 TFSI
VW TIGUAN (5N_) 1.4 TSI 05.2008 - 07.2018
VW TIGUAN (5N_) 1.4 TSI 05.2011 - 07.2018
VW TIGUAN (5N_) 2.0 TDI 4motion
VW TIGUAN (5N_) 2.0 TDI 4motion
VW TIGUAN (5N_) 2.0 TFSI 4motion
VW TIGUAN (5N_) 2.0 TFSI 4motion
VW TIGUAN (5N_) 2.0 TSI 4motion 05.2011 - 07.2018
VW TIGUAN (5N_) 2.0 TSI 4motion 05.2011 - 07.2018
VW TOURAN (1T1, 1T2) 1.4 TSI 02.2006 - 05.2010
VW TOURAN (1T1, 1T2) 1.9 TDI 08.2003 - 05.2010
VW TOURAN (1T1, 1T2) 2.0 TDI 12.2005 - 05.2010
VW TOURAN (1T1, 1T2) 2.0 TDI 12.2005 - 05.2010
VW TOURAN (1T1, 1T2) 2.0 TDI 16V 08.2003 - 05.2010
VW TOURAN (1T3) 1.4 TSI EcoFuel 05.2010 - 05.2015
VW TOURAN (1T3) 1.6 TDI 05.2010 - 05.2015
VW TOURAN (1T3) 2.0 TDI 11.2010 - 05.2015
VW TOURAN (1T3) 2.0 TDI 05.2010 - 05.2015
VW TOURAN (1T3) 2.0 TDI 05.2010 - 01.2013

130KW/177PS
12.2010 - 11.2015

09.2007 - 07.2018
11.2012 - 07.2018
09.2007 - 07.2018
09.2007 - 07.2018

77KW/105PS
81KW/110PS
103KW/140PS CFHC
125KW/170PS CFJA

DLUB
147KW/200PS

110KW/150PS CAVA
118KW/160PS CAVD

103KW/140PS
130KW/177PS
125KW/170PS
147KW/200PS
132KW/180PS
155KW/211PS

103KW/140PS BMY
77KW/105PS
103KW/140PS BMM
125KW/170PS CFJA

BLS

103KW/140PS
110KW/150PS
CAYC
CLCA

INFINITI Q30 (H15) 1.5 D 11.2015- ... 80KW/109PS  K9K 480
INFINITI Q30 (H15) 1.6 11.2015-... 90KW/122PS 270910

INFINITI Q30 (H15) 1.6 11.2015-... 115KW/156PS 270910

INFINITI Q30 (H15) 2.0 T 11.2015- ... 155KW/211PS 270920
INFINITI Q30 (H15) 2.0 TAWD 11.2015-... 155KW/211PS 270920
INFINITI Q30 (H15) 2.2 D 11.2015-... 125KW/170PS 651.930
INFINITI Q30 (H15) 2.2 D AWD 11.2015-... 125KW/170PS 651.930

LAND ROVER Discovery IV (L319) 3.0 4x4 08.2013 - ... 250KW/340PS

LAND ROVER Freelander 2 Off-Road (L359) 2.0 Si4 4x4
LAND ROVER Freelander 2 Off-Road (L359) 2.2 eD4
LAND ROVER Freelander 2 Off-Road (L359) 2.2 SD4 4x4
LAND ROVER Freelander 2 Off-Road (L359) 2.2 TD4 4x4
LAND ROVER Freelander 2 Off-Road (L359) 3.2 4x4

LAND ROVER Range Rover Evoque (L538) 2.2 D 06.2011 - 12.2019

LAND ROVER Range Rover Evoque (L538) 2.2 D 4x4
LAND ROVER Range Rover Evoque (L538) 2.2 D 4x4

10.2011 - 10.2014
08.2010-10.2014
08.2010 - 10.2014
10.2006 - 10.2014
10.2006 - 10.2014

06.2011 - 12.2019
06.2011 - 12.2019

CCZA

CLIA

CFGC
Ccczc
CCTA
CCzZD
CCZB

BKD
CDGA

306PS(AJ126)

177KW/241PS
110KW/150PS
140KW/190PS
110KW/150PS
171KW/233PS

110KW/150PS
140KW/190PS

ABARTH Grande Punto (199 ) 1.4 ESSEESSE / SUPERSPORT (199.AXX1B) 05.2008 - 06.2010
120KW/163PS 955 A8.000

ABARTH PUNTO (199_) 1.4 (199.AXX1B) 03.2012 - ...

204PT(GTDI)
DW12BTED4
224DT(DW12BTED4)
DW12BTED4
B6324S

110KW/150PS 224DT(DW12BTEDA4)

224DT(DW12BTED4)
224DT(DW12BTED4)

132KW/180PS 199 A8.000



